
 

 

Date:  November 11, 2023   

To,  
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BSE Limited, 

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers  

Dalal Street 

Mumbai-400 001 

 

Reg:   Captain Technocast Limited (Scrip Code: 540652/Scrip ID:CTCL) 

Sub:   Outcome of board meeting dated November 11, 2023   

Dear Sir/Madam, 

Pursuant to Regulation 33 of SEBI LODR, 2015, the Standalone and consolidated unaudited Financial Results For half year ended September 

30, 2023 together with limited review report of auditor thereon are enclosed herewith 

1. The above financial results have been duly approved by board of directors at its meeting held on November 6, 2023   

at the registered office of company. 

Meeting start time: 5:30 P.M. Meeting end time: 6:30 P.M. 

This is for your records and information. 

FOR, CAPTAIN TECHNOCAST LIMITED 

 

ANILBHAI V BHALU 

MANAGING DIRECTOR 

DIN NO.: 03159038  

 

Encl:    Copy of Financial Results & Limited Review Report 
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I of : Precision Casting, lnvestment (Lost Wax) Casting, of all Ferrous, Non Ferrous and Super Alloys...
STATEMENT oF AUDITED STANDALoNE RESULTS FoR THE yEAR ENoED oN 3orH sEprenaeeh, zozs '

SR. I o.

HALF YEAR YEAR ENDEO

PARTICULARS 30th

SEPTEMBER

2023

3lst
MARCH

2023

30th

SEPTEMBER

2022

3lst
MARCH

2023
Unaudited Audited Audited Audited

t.

il.

ilt.

IV
(i)

(ii)

(iii)

(iv)

(v)

(vi)

(vii,

vt.
v[.
vil
tx.
x.

xt.

xil.
xm
xl\

XV

xvt

Revenue from operations

other income

fotal lncome (l + ll)

Expenses

3ost of raw malerial and components consumed

Purchases of Stock-in-Trade
0hanges in inventories of finished goods, work-in-progress
and traded goods

Employee benefits expense
Finance costs

Depreciation and amortisation expense
Cther expenses

IotalExpenses (ato g)

Profit before Exceptional and extra ordinary ltems and Tax (lll

Exceptional items

Profit before extraordinary items and tax (V-Vl)

Extraordinary ltems
Profit before Tax (Vll-Vlll)
fax expense

i1) Current Tax

12) Current Tax- Peratining to Current Year (Mat Credit)
(3) Prior Period Taxes

14) Defered Tax

fotal Tax Expenses

Profit (Loss) for the period from Continuing Operations (lX-X)

ProfiU(loss) from discontinued operations

fax expense of discontinued operations

ProfiU(loss) from Discontinued operatlons (after tax) (Xll-Xlll)

ProfiU(Loss) for the period (Xl+XlV)

Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value t. l0/-)

Earnings per equity share
(1) Basic

(2) Diluted

2,953.66

38.58
3,009.88

39.80

2,898.87
29 27

5,908.75

69.06
2,992.24 3,049.68 2,928.13 5,977.81

'1,889 50

(1 .1 3)

213.O2

57.55

62.85

574.87

1,914._37

65.81

211.32

41 .71

72.06

497.98

2,071.-27

(22.30)

179.72

67.09

66.69

4'19.91

3,985,64

43.51

39'l.04
I 08.80

1 38.75

917.90

2,796.66 2,803.25 2,782.39 5,585.64

1 95.58 246.43 145.74 392.17

1 95.58 246.43 145.74 392.17

195.58

51.56

(9.61',

246.43

70.14

o.14

(1s.68

145.74

J/ -5U

14.75

392.17

107.44

0.14

(0.93

4't.95 54.60 52.05 106.64

'153.63 19'1 83 93,69 285.52

t s3.63 191.83 93.69 285.52

1,021 .01

1.50

1.50

1,021.01

1.88
'1.88

1,021 .01

0.92

0.92

1,021.01

2.80

2.80

"Captain Gi

lndia. Phr

ate"

cne

06.11.2023

Rajkot ffi
Survey No. 257, Plot No. 4,5 & 6/9, National Highway-27, Shapar(Veraval) - 360024. Dist. $ajkot((
: +91 - 2827 - 252411, Email : info@captaintechnocast.com, Websit : wwwcaptaintbchnoc

Sujarat),

ast.com
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For & on behalf of the Board

M/S. CAPTAIN

"Captain Gate"

lndia. Phone

06.11.2023

Rajkot

urvey No. 257,

+91 - 2827 -
Plot No. 4,5 & 6/9,

252411, Email :

G( c

ks
..,(
:to
s'-'/
vc

AS AT 31ST

Share Capital
Reserves and surplus
Money received against share warrants

Share application money pending allotment

Non-current liabilities:
(a) Long{ermborrowings
(b) Deferred tax liabilities (Net)
(c) Other Long term liabillties
(d) Long{ermprovisions

Trade Payables
(A) total outstanding dues of micro enterprises and small enterprises; and
(B) total outstanding dues of creditors other than micro enterprises and small enterprises

Other Current liabilities

Short{erm provisions

1 ,021.01
1,142.64

863.92

975.20

191.12

176.83

87.88

816.01

939.85

265.1 3

39.1 'l

186.87

Property, Plant and Equipment and lntangible assets
(i) Property, plant and equipment
(ii) lntangible assets
(iii) Capital work-in-progress
(iv) lntangible assets under development
Non current investment

Deferred tax assets (net)

Long-term loans and advances

Other non current assets

Current assets

[a] Cunent lnvestments

tbl lnventories

[c] Trade receivables

[d] Cash and cash equivalents

[f] Short{erm loans and advances

[g] Other current assets

702.45

8. 15

100 70

28.02

440.00

65.1 3

6E5.06

12.99

1 00.00

18.41

440.00

63.29

.*^@;;"

s;

National Highway-27, Shapa(Veraval) -

PTAIN
EtrHNOCAST LIMITTtrt
NO.: 127300GJ20 1 0PLC061 678

of : Precision Casting, lnvestment (Lost Wax) Casting, of all Ferrous, Non Ferroue and SuperAlloys..,
TEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE ASSETS AND LIABILITIES FOR THE PERIOD ENDED ON 3OTH SEPTEMBER, 2023

3tiOOZ+. Dist. fajkot(Gujarat),
www. ca pta i nt0ch nocast. com

Place:

Dated:

info@captaintechnocast.com, Websit :

STANDALONE
SR. No. PARTICULARS AS AT 3OTH

SEPTEMBER,

Unaudited Audited

I

(1)

(21

(3)

(4)

1,021 .01

989.01

2.'t 63.65 2,010.02

209.28 148.21

209.28 't48.21

2 294 96 2.246.97

rOTAL 4,667.88 4.405.20

I
(1)

(2t

:bl

,c]

:dl

:el

1.344.45 11319 7s

855.26

2,197.81

6.01

253.43

10.92

805.1 6

21127.23

19 51

122.16

1 1.38

3,323.43 3,085.45

rOTAL 4,667.88 4,405.20
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of : Precision Casting, lnvestment (Lost Wax) Casting, of all Ferrous, Non Ferrous and Super Alloys...
AUDITED STANDALONE STATEMENT OF CASH FLOWS FOR THE YEAR ENDED ON 3.IST MARCH 2023

M/S. CAPTAIN
/t

No. 257, Plot No. 4,5 & 6/9, National Highway-27, Shapa(Veraval)- 360024. Dist. flajkot(Gujarat),

FOR THE
PERIOD YEAR

ENNtrN

FOR'
FINANi

\/trAP tr

Particulars
3OTH

SEPTEMBER,
)n)a

3,IST MA]

2023

?. ?.

Unaudited Audi
CASH FLOW FROM OPERATING ACTIVITIES

Net Profit after tax

Profit/(loss) from Discontinuing operation (after tax)

Depreciation and Amortisation Expense

Provision for tax

Effect of Exchange Rate Change

Non Cash Expenses

lnterest lncome

Finance Costs

Operating Profit before working capital changes

Adustmenl: for:

lnventories

Trade Receivables

Loans and Advances

Other Current Assets

other Non current Assets

Trade Payables

Other Current Liabilities

Short-term Provisions

Cash (Used in)/Generated from Operations

Tax paid(Net)

Net Cash (Used in)/Generated from Operating Actlvities

CASH TTOW TROM INVESTING ACTIVITIES

Purchase of Property, Plant and Equipment

Purchase of Other lnvestments

Loans and Advances given

Movement in other non current assets

lnterest received

I oividend received
I

I 
Net Cash (Used in)/Generated from lnvesting Activities

I

l*r, ,.o* FR.M FTNAN.TNG AcrrvrrrEs

I Proceeds from Long Term Borrowings

lRepayment of Long Term Borrowings
I

I 
Proceeds lrom Short Term Borrowings

I lnterest Paid

I uet Cast, (Used in)/Generated from Financing Activities

llet tncrease/(oecrease) in Cash and cash Equivalents

I opening Balance of Cash and Cash Equivalents

lrrchange difference of Foreign currenc.y cash and Cash equivalents

1s3.63

62.85

41.95

-3.09

-0.41

s7.55

285.52

138.75

106.65

74.52

-13.69

108.80

372.48

-50.10

-67.49

-8L.26

-2.51

-1.83

-38.65

t37.72

-99.00

640.55

56.58

-223.98

22.43

11.89

-73.89

9.81

-10.76

109.35 432.62

101.56 107.58

7.80 325.04

-75.4t

-0.70

s.sa

-98.87

-305.00

-5.47

13.69

-72.73

51.07

47.92

-57.5s

-395.6s

-1,81

775.99

-108.80

51.43 65.37

13.50 5.24

19.51 24.76

Closing Balance of Cash and Cash Equivalents 5.01 19.5r

For & on behalf of the Board

Place:

Dated:

06.1 L2023

Rajkot

"Captain Gate"

lndia. Phone +91 ' 2827 - 252411, Email : info@captaintechnocast.com, Websit : www.captaint{chnocast.com
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The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their fneeting
held on 06.1 1 .2023. The statutory auditors of the Company have carried out ' Limited Review ' of the results for the half year edded on
September 30st, 2023.

The Statemsnt has been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Accountlng Standards) Rules 2021 (AS) precribed under Section
1 33 of the Companies Act, 201 3 and other recognised accounting practice and policies to the extent applicable.

"Other Expenses" include stores and spares consumed, outward processing charges, power and fuel, packing materials corlsumed,
product development expenses etc.

The Status of investor complaints received by the company is as follows :

PendingatstartoftheyearasonApril 1,2023.: NIL

Receivedduringtheyearfrom April1,2023toSeptember30,2023: NIL

Disposed during theyearfrom Aptil 1,2023toSeptember 30,2023: NIL

Pending as on September 30,2023: NIL

ln accordance with Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation. 20'15, the above audited
standalone financial results of the company are posted on Company's website and website of stock exchange viz. www.bseindia.tom .

Segment Reporting as perAS- '17 is not applicable as Company operates only in one segment i.e. Manufacturing and selling of castilgs.

During the financial year ended on 3'l st March, 2023, the Company provided for final dividend for the financial year 2022-23 @ 2"tf (i e t
0.20 per share of Face Value of {. 1 o/-each).

The figures of the previous years have been regrouped/re-classified/re-arranged, wherever necessary to correspond with

period's classification/drsclosure/ comparable.

06.11.2023

Rajkot

the current

Place:

Dated:

For & on behalf of the Board

"Captain Gate",

lndia. Phone

Plot No. 4,5 & 6/9,

252411, Email :

National Highway-27, Shapar(Veraval) - 360024. Dist. Gujarat),
+9'1 info@captaintechnocast.com, websit : www.captaintQchnocast.com
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NO.: 127300GJ201 0PLC061 678

re of : Precision Casting, lnvestment (Lost Wax) Casting, of all Ferrous, Non Ferrous and Super Alloys...
STATEMENT OF AUDITED CONSOLIDATED RESULTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED ON 3OTH SEPTEMBER, 2023

^ffi*@;;,"

T LIMITED

Plot No. 4,5 & 6/9, National Highway-27, Shapa(veruvat) - 360024. Dist. Rajkot(Gujarat),
252411, Email : info@captaintechnocast.com, Websit : wwru.captaintechnocast.com

t.

il.

ilt.

IV

(D

(iD

(iiD

(iv)

(v)

(vi)

(vii)

vt.
vil.
vilt.
tx.

x.

Total lncome (l + tl)

of raw material and components consumed

nges in inventories offinished goods, work_in-progress
traded goods

TotalExpenses (ato g)

Profit before Exceptional and extra ordinary ltems and Tax (lll-
Exceptional items

before extraordinary items and tax (V_Vl)

before Tax (Vll-Vttt)

(1) Current Tax
(2) Current Tax- Peratining to Current year (Mat Credit)

Profit (Loss) for the period from Continuing Operations (tX_X)
ProfiU(loss) from discontinued operations
Tax expense of discontinued operations
Profiv(loss) from Discontinued operailons (after tax) (Xil_Xlil)

for the period (Xl+XlV)

Equity Share Capital (Face Vatue ?. l0/-)

1,889.50

(1 .1 3)

213.02

57.55

62.85

574.87

1,914.37

65.81

211 .32

41.71

72.06

497.98

2,071.-27

(22.30)

179.72

67.09

66.69

419.91

3,e8t 64

0

ol .,
*'l.oo
',ot ro
', s{.zs
917.90

For & on behalf

Place:

Dated:

"Captain Gate"
lndia. Phone

06.11.2023

Rajkot

Survey No. 257,

: +91 - 2827 -

sR. N0.

HALF YEAR YEAR ENDED

30th
SEPTEMBER

2021,

31st
MARCH

2.)?1

30th
SEPTEMBER

)n))

31st
MARCH

)i)1

xl.

xil.

xilt.
xrv

xv.

XVI.

Unaudited Audited Audited Audited

from operations

benefits expense

and amortisation expense

2,953.66

26 73
3,009.88

31.05
2,898.87

46.77
5,908.75

77.81
2,980.39 3,040.93 2,945.63 5,986.56

2.796.66 2.803.2s 2.782.39 5.585.64

183.74 237.68 163.25 aoJ.sz

183.74 237.68 163.25 4oq.e2
t

183.74

51.56

/9 61\

237.68

72.34

0.14
('15 681

163.25

37 30

14.7s

,rl"

,:IT
41.95 56.81 52.05 108.85

141.79 't80.87
1 1 1.19 2e2107

l

141.79 180.88 11 1.19 292.07

1,021.01

1.39

1.39

1,021.01

1.77

1.77

1,021.01

'1.09

1.09

';I
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of : Precision Casting, lnvestment (Lost Wax) Gasting, of all Ferrous, Non Ferrous and Super Alloys...
OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIOATED ASSETS AND LIABILITIES FOR THE PERIOD ENDED ON 3OTH SEPTEMBER, 2023

*.

ISO 9001:2O15

to 91w7270

AS AT 31ST

Share Capital

Reserves and surplus

Money received against share warrants

Share application money pending allotment

(a) Short-term borrowings

(b) Trade Payables

(A) total outstanding dues of micro enterprises and small enterprises; and

(B) total outstanding dues of creditors other than micro enterprises and small enterprises

1 ,021.01

1 ,1 30.03

shs.nt

],, nn

[,.00

!' 0,

240.00

978.46

8.1 5

19.59

28.02

297.00

69 28

Property, Plant and Equipment and lntangible assets

(i) Property, plant and equiPment

(ii) lntangible assets

(iii) Capitalwork-in-progress
(iv) lntangible assets under development

Non current investment

Deferred tax assets (net)

Long-term loans and advances

Other non current assets

Current lnvestments

lnventories

Trade receivables

Cash and cash equivalents

Short-term loans and advances

Other current assets

;.t6

For & on behalf of the

M/S. CAPTAIN

Anilbhai

"Captain

06.1 1 .2023

Rajkot

, Survey No. 257,

: +91 - 2827 -

Plot No. 4,5 & 6/9,

252411, Email :

National Highway-27, Shapa(Vera) :4. Dist. Rajkot(Gujarat),
lndia. info@captaintechnocast.com, Websit www. ca pta i ritech nocast. com

Q
{r-al
I rovamrnrla I@,

Phone
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06.11.2023

Rajkot

Survey No. 257,

: +91 - 2827 -
Plot No. 4,5 & 6/9,

252411, Email :

ISO 9001:2015
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360024. Dist. Rajkot(Gujarat),

: www.captaintechnocast.cfm

&
of : Precision Gasting, lnvestment (Lost Wax) Casting, of all Ferrous, Non Ferrous and Super Alloys...

AUDITED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF CASH FLOWS FOR THE YEAR ENDED ON 31ST MARCH 2023

Place:

Dated:

"Captain Gate"

lndia. Phone
National Highway-27, Shapa(Veraval) -

info@captaintechnocast.com, Websit

FOR THE
PERIOD YEAR

FNNFrl

FOR TI.

FINANCI
YEAR ENt

Particulars
3OTH

SEPTEMBER,
2023

31ST MARCH,
2023

?. ?.

Unaudited Auditer
CASH FLOW FROM OPERATING ACTIVITIES

Net Profit after tax

Profit/(loss) from Discontinuing Operation (after tax)

Depreciation and Amortisation Expense

Provision for tax

Effect of Exchange Rate Change

\,lon Cash Expenses

nterest lncome
:inance Costs

,perating Profit before working capital changes

Adustment for:

lnventories

Trade Receivables

Loans and Advances

Other Current Assets

Other Non current Assets

Trade Payables

Other Current Liabilities

Short-term Provisions

3ash (Used in)/Generated from Operations

fax paid(Net)

let Cash (Used in)/Generated from Operating Actlvlths

:ASH FI.OW FROM INVESTING ACTIVITIES

)urchase of Property, Plant and Equipment
)urchase of Other lnvestments

-oans and Advances given

Vovement in other non current assets

nterest received

)ividend received

\let Cash (Used in)/Generated from lnvesting Activities

:ASH FLOW FROM FINANCING ACTIVITIES

)roceeds from Long Term Eorrowings

iepayment of Long Term Borrowings
)roceeds from Short Term Borrowings

nterest Paid

tlet Cash (Used in)/Generated from Financing Activities

Net lncrease/(Decrease) in Cash and Cash Equivalents

f,pening Balance of Cash and Cash Equivalents

Exchange difference of Foreign Currency Cash and Cash equivalents

153.53

62.85

41.95

-3.09

0.30

-0,41

57.55

zbz.oa

,1,,,

'i''"
5.76

-[r.u,
,fr.ro

3L2.78

-50.10

-57,49

-138.26

-3.08

-1.83

-39.06

t87.t4
-99.00

l. ,,
.rlr.rt

f, o,

lo.o'
.1. ,,

-2.02

5.96

101.10 4 5,57

101.55 L64
-0.46 s.93

113.01

3.38

-b8.87

-zbo.oo

-6.27

[3,6e

-109.63

61,.07

47.92

-57.55

29L.45

-50.14

175.99

- 108.80

51.43 7.O5

.58.56 1.52

77.72 fa.zo

Closing Balance of Cash and Cash Equivalents 19.07 77.72

For & on behalf of the
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of : Precision Gasting, lnvestment (Lost Wax) Casting, of all Ferrous, Non Ferrous and SuperAlloys...

The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of rhe company at their meeting hetd
on 06 1 1 2023. The statutory auditors of the Company have carried out ' Limited Review ' of the results toi tni rrar year ended on
September 30st, 2023.

The Statement has been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Accounting Standards) Rules 2021 (AS) precribed under Section 133
of the Companies Act, 201 3 and other recognised accounting practice and policieJ to the extent applicable.

"Other Expenses" include stores and spares consumed, outward processing charges, power and fuel, packing materials consumed, product
development expenses etc.

The Status of investor complaints received by the company is as follows :

Pending at start of the year as on Apil 1 , 2023.: NIL
Received during the year from April 1, 2023 to Septembe( 30,2023: NtL
Disposed during the year from April l, 2023 to September 30, 2023 : NIL
Pending as on September 30, 2023 : NtL

ln arcordance with Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation. 2015, the above aLrdited
Consolidated financial results of the company are posted on company's website and website of stock exchange viz. www.bseindia.com .

Segment Reporting as per AS- 17 is not applicable as Company operates only in one segment i.e. Manufacturing and selling of castings

During the financial year ended on 31 st March, 2023, the Company provided for final dividend for the financial yeat 2022-23 @ 2% (i.e. <
0.20 per share of Face Value of t. 1 o/-each).

The figures of the previous years have been regrouped/re.classified/re-arranged, wherever necessary to correspond with the current pel.iod's
classifi cation/disclosure/ comparable.

Consolidated Result of Company lncludes 2 Subsidiaries Company (1.) Captain Castech Limited, (2.) x2 Vatves private Limited & 1

Assocaite Company (1.) Captain Metcast private Limited

Place:

Dated:

"Captain Gate"

lndia. Phone
Plot No. 4,5 & 619,

252411, Email :

06.11 .2023

Rajkot

Anilbhai

Managing

National Highw ay -27, Shapa r(Verava I )
info@captaintechnocast.com, Websit

- 360024. Dist. Gujarat),Survey

: +91

For & on behalf of the

F[ ot'-:+" /.c:

"?rN-/*

: www.captaintpc hnocast.com






